FEATURES
Output Current up to 1 A
Low Dropout Voltage (1.2V at 1A Output current)
Three Terminal Adjustable(ADJ) or Fixed 1.2V, 1.5V,
1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V
 Line Regulation typically at 0.1% max.
 Load Regulation typically at 0.2% max.
 Internal Current and Terminal Protection

1A L.D.O VOLTAGE REGULATORLM1117
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Package Marking Supplied As Status
ADJ
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-ADJ N03A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-ADJ N03B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-ADJ LM1117DT-ADJ Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-ADJ LM1117IDT-ADJ Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-ADJ M03A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-ADJ M03B Reel Active
1.2V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-1.2V N04A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-1.2V N04B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-1.2V LM1117DT-1.2 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-1.2V LM1117IDT-1.2 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-1.2V M04A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-1.2V M04B Reel Active
1.5V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-1.5V  Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-1.5V N10B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-1.5V LM1117DT-1.5 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-1.5V LM1117IDT-1.5 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-1.5V M10A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-1.5V M10B Reel Active
1.8V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-1.8V N12A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-1.8V N12B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-1.8V LM1117DT-1.8 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-1.8V LM1117IDT-1.8 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-1.8V M12A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-1.8V M12B Reel Active
2.5V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-2.5V N13A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-2.5V N13B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-2.5V LM1117DT-2.5 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-2.5V LM1117IDT-2.5 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-2.5V M13A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-2.5V M13B Reel Active
2.85V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-2.85V N11A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-2.85V N11B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-2.85V LM1117DT-2.85 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-2.85V LM1117IDT-2.85 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-2.85V M11A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-2.85V M11B Reel Active
LM1117
N10A
Ordering Information                                                                    (Continued)
VOUT Package Order No. Package Marking Supplied As Status
3.3V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-3.3V N05A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-3.3V N05B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-3.3V LM1117DT-3.3 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-3.3V LM1117IDT-3.3 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-3.3V M05A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-3.3V M05B Reel Active
5.0V
SOT-223 LM1117MPX-5.0V N06A Reel Active
SOT-223 LM1117IMPX-5.0V N06B Reel Contact us
TO-252 LM1117DTX-5.0V LM1117DT-5.0 Reel Active
TO-252 LM1117IDTX-5.0V LM1117IDT-5.0 Reel Contact us
SOT-89 LM1117ML-5.0V M06A Reel Active
SOT-89 LM1117IML-5.0V M06B Reel Active
LM1117
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-223                          TO-252                          SOT-89